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Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate

Fall Semester
2013-2017

2013
# % of total

2014
# % of total

2015
# % of total

2016
# % of total

2017
# % of total

Total UG Enrollment

1,723 100%

1,687 100%

1,806 100%

1,706 100%

1,674 100%

New Transfer Enrollment 267 15% 287 17% 290 16% 340 20% 299 18%
Enrollment by FT / PT

Full Time 204 76% 238 83% 252 87% 305 90% 261 87%
Part Time 63 24% 49 17% 38 13% 35 10% 38 13%
Gender

Male 99 37% 115 40% 96 33% 154 45% 126 42%
Female 168 63% 172 60% 194 67% 186 55% 173 58%
Federal Pell Grant Eligible 158 59% 166 58% 164 57% 221 65% 190 64%
First Generation 126 62% 138 58% 146 58% 155 51% 150 57%

Credit Hours
Total UG
New Transfer

Enroliment by School

Arts & Letters

Business

Education

Natural and Social Sciences
General University

Credit Hours by School
Arts & Letters

Business

Education

Natural and Social Sciences
General University

Ethnicity

Amer Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Unknown

White

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE)*
Total UG
New Transfer

Residency
In-state
Out-of-state
International

22,646 100%

3,239 14%
55 21%
65 24%
40 15%
97 36%
10 4%

668 21%
768 24%
519 16%

1,201 37%

83 3%
2 1%

8 3%
62 23%
73 27%
8 3%
103 39%
1 0%
10 4%

1,812 100%

259 14%
233 87%
26 10%
8 3%

22,569 100%

3,590 16%
59 21%
85 30%
48 17%
87 30%

8 3%
726 20%
1,146 32%
614 17%

1,063 30%

41 1%
1 0%

6 2%
64 22%
77 27%
13 5%
118 41%
1 0%

7 2%

1,806 100%

287 16%
256 89%
19 7%
12 4%

24,392 100%

3,717 15%
48 17%
67 23%
56 19%
108 37%

11 4%
642 17%
888 24%
686 18%

1,433 39%

68 2%

1 0%
17 6%
51 18%
83 29%
8 3%
117 40%
0 0%
13 4%

1,951 100%

297 15%
253 87%
17 6%
20 7%

23,333 100%

4,455 19%
58 17%
92 27%
78 23%
95 28%
17 5%

825 19%

1,203 27%

1,103 25%

1,247 28%
77 2%

5 1%
12 4%
85 25%
95 28%
13 4%

105 31%

0 0%

25 7%

1,867 100%

356 19%
295 87%
29 9%
16 5%

23,351 100%

3,879 17%
58 19%
67 22%
67 22%
89 30%
18 6%

763 20%
925 24%
931 24%

1,155 30%

105 3%
5 2%
11 4%
57 19%
102 34%
16 5%
82 27%
4 1%
22 7%

1,868 100%

310 17%
274 92%
13 4%
16 5%




Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate
Fall Semester
2013-2017
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Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate
Fall Semester
2013-2017

New Transfer
Enroliment by Full Time/Part Time Status

H Full Time ™ Part Time
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New Transfer
Credit Hours
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Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate
Fall Semester

2013-2017
New Transfer
Enrollment by School
120
100
80
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40
20
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2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Arts & Letters Busil Education e Natural & Social Sciences === General University

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Arts & Letters 55 59 48 58 58
Business 65 85 67 92 67
Education 40 58 56 78 67
Natural & Social Sciences 97 87 108 95 89
General University 10 8 11 17 18
Total 267 297 290 340 299




Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate
Fall Semester
2013-2017

New Transfer
Credit Hours by School
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Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate
Fall Semester
2013-2017

New Transfer
Enrollment by Gender

H Male H Female

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

New Transfer
Enrollment by Residency

M In State W Out of State = International

295
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Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate
Fall Semester
2013-2017
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Student Profile - Age - New Transfer Undergraduate

Fall Semester

2013-2017
Student Age
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Characteristic # % # % # % # % # %
UNDER 18 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
18-19 12 4% 16 6% 13 4% 39 11% 24 8%
20-21 71 27% 85 30% 91 31% 115 34% 105 35%
22-24 71 27% 63 22% 57 20% 72 21% 68 23%
25-29 57 21% 54 19% 50 17% 51 15% 48 16%
30-34 23 9% 25 9% 34 12% 23 7% 27 9%
35-39 13 5% 9 3% 12 4% 19 6% 14 5%
40 - 49 12 4% 25 9% 22 8% 14 4% 9 3%
50-64 8 3% 9 3% 11 4% 6 2% 4 1%
65 AND OVER 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
AGE UNKNOWN 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0% 0 0%
Grand Total:
All Students 267 287 290 340 299




Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate
Fall Semester
Enroliment by Program

2013-2017
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
# % of total # % of total # % of total # % of total # % of total
Total UG Enrollment 1,723 100% 1,687 100% 1,806 100% 1,706 100% 1,674 100%

Total New Transfer

Enrollment 267 15% 287 17% 290 16% 340 20% 299 18%
% to % to % to % to % to
Arts and Letters # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer
APR.BS 3 1% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
ENG.LIT.BA 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0%
ENG.SEC.BA 2 1% 4 1% 5 2% 0 0% 3 1%
ENG.WRT.BA 2 1% 1 0% 2 1% 3 1% 2 1%
IDS.BAAS 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 5 1% 6 2%
JRN.BS 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
LBS.BA 12 4% 9 3% 6 2% 2 1% 3 1%
LBS.BS 0 0% 12 4% 8 3% 14 4% 10 3%
LBS.EDU.BS 11 4% 10 3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
MCO.BS 0 0% 4 1% 2 1% 7 2% 8 3%
MUS.BA 0 0% 1 0% 1 0% 1 0% 4 1%
MUS.CHOR.BM 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 1 0%
MUS.INST.BM 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 9 3% 5 2%
MUS.SEC.BM 0 0% 1 0% 5 2% 1 0% 0 0%
REL.BS 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
REL.CED.BS 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
REL.CO.BS 2 1% 3 1% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0%
REL.CS.BS 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 1 0%
REL.ONL.CO.BS 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0%
REL.PSM.BA 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
RTV.BS 1 0% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
SPN.BA 1 0% 1 0% 2 1% 1 0% 2 1%
SPN.SEC.BA 2 1% 5 2% 2 1% 4 1% 1 0%
THA.BA 3 1% 0 0% 1 0% 8 2% 8 3%
Double Major 0 0% 0 0% 10 3% 0 0% 0 0%
TOTAL | a5 | 17% [ 59 | 21% | 48 | 17% 58 17% 58 19%
% to % to % to % to % to
Business # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer
ACC.BBA 16 6% 14 5% 6 2% 12 4% 9 3%
ACC.DDG.BBA 2 1% 4 1% 8 3% 9 3% 0 0%
ACF.BBA 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 2%
FIN.BBA 3 1% 3 1% 3 1% 12 4% 7 2%
ACF.BBA 2 1% 4 1% 0 0% 4 1% 0 0%
ACF.DDG.BBA 4 1% 7 2% 2 1% 1 0% 0 0%
GBA.BBA 19 7% 22 8% 17 6% 34 10% 30 10%
MGT.BBA 14 5% 18 6% 16 6% 10 3% 6 2%
MKT.BBA 4 1% 13 5% 5 2% 10 3% 10 3%
Double Major 1 0% 0 0% 10 3% 0 0% 0 0%
TOTAL | 65 | 2a% | 8 | 30% | 67 | 23% 92 27% 67 22%




Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate
Fall Semester
Enroliment by Program

2013-2017
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
# % of total # % of total # % of total # % of total # % of total
Total UG Enrollment 1,723 100% 1,687 100% 1,806 100% 1,706 100% 1,674 100%

Total New Transfer

Enroliment 267 15% 287 17% 290 16% 340 20% 299 18%
% to % to % to % to % to
Education # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer
ATR.BS 12 4% 11 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
ATR.BSAT 0 0% 1 0% 1 0% 19 6% 12 4%
EC6.BA 6 2% 14 5% 7 2% 7 2% 14 5%
EC6.BS 7 3% 10 3% 12 4% 12 4% 15 5%
EC6.DDG.BA 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
EC6.DDG.BS 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1% 0 0%
EXS.BS 15 6% 12 4% 13 4% 23 7% 15 5%
LBS.DDG.EDU.BS 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0%
LBS.EDU.BS 0 0% 0 0% 4 1% 14 4% 4 1%
PED.BS 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 2%
Double Major 0 0% 0 0% 18 6% 0 0% 0 0%
TOTAL | 40 | 15% | 48 | 17% | 56 | 19% 78 | 23% 67 | 22% |
% to % to % to % to % to
Natural & Social Sciences # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer
BCH.BS 4 1% 1 0% 1 0% 1 0% 3 1%
BCH.DDG.BS 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
BCH.HSC.BA 0 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
BIO.BS 5 2% 6 2% 7 2% 5 1% 11 4%
BIO.DDG.BS 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
BIO.HSC.BS 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 1 0%
BIO.HSC.SSC.BS 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
BIO.LS.BS 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 0 0%
BIO.SEC.BS 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0%
CHE.BS 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 1 0%
CRJ.BS 13 5% 10 3% 11 4% 20 6% 13 4%
CSC.BS 4 1% 8 3% 8 3% 6 2% 5 2%
HIS.BA 0 0% 1 0% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0%
HIS.BS 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 2 1% 2 1%
HIS.DDG.SEC.BA 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 1% 0 0%
HIS.DDG.SEC.BS 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0%
HIS.SEC.BA 2 1% 0 0% 1 0% 2 1% 4 1%
HIS.SEC.BS 0 0% 2 1% 2 1% 4 1% 0 0%
PLS.BS 11 4% 10 3% 6 2% 5 1% 6 2%
POL.BA 1 0% 4 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0%
POL.BS 4 1% 2 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0%
POL.GP.BA 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 2 1% 1 0%
POL.GP.BS 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 1 0%
POL.GS.BA 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%
POL.PL.BA 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 2 1% 4 1%
POL.PL.BS 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 6 2% 0 0%




Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate
Fall Semester
Enroliment by Program

2013-2017
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
# % of total # % of total # % of total # % of total # % of total

Total UG Enroliment 1,723 100% 1,687 100% 1,806 100% 1,706 100% 1,674 100%
Total New Transfer
Enroliment 267 15% 287 17% 290 16% 340 20% 299 18%

% to % to % to % to % to
Natural & Social Sciences # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer
POL.PLW.BS 12 4% 8 3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
PSY.BA 13 5% 13 5% 20 7% 10 3% 11 4%
PSY.BS 13 5% 13 5% 22 8% 14 4% 13 4%
SOC.BS 7 3% 5 2% 5 2% 4 1% 8 3%
Double Major 2 1% 0 0% 14 5% 0 0% 1 0%
TOTAL | 97 | 36% | 87 | 30% [ 108 | 37% 94 | 28% 89 | 30% |

% to % to % to % to % to
Other # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer # Transfer
NDS.UG 2 1% 7 2% 2 1% 16 5% 16 5%
UND.UG 8 3% 1 0% 3 1% 1 0% 2 1%
Double Mjrs/Multiple
Schools 0 0% 0 0% 6 2% 1 0% 0 0%
TOTAL [ 10 [ a% | 8 | 3% [ 11| 4% 18 5% 18 6%




Student Profile - New Transfer Undergraduate

Fall Semester

Enrollment and Credit Hours

2013-2017
Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017
Men Women Total % Men Women Total % Men Women Total % Men Women Total % Men Women Total %

Total UG Enroliment 852 871 1,723 100% 854 833 1,687 100% 851 955 1,806 100% 831 875 1,706 100% 800 874 1,674 100%
Total Transfer Enrollment 99 168 267 15% 115 172 287 17% 96 194 290 16% 154 186 340 20% 126 173 299 18%
Arts and Letters 23 32 55 21% 28 31 59 21% 15 33 48 17% 25 33 58 17% 29 29 58 19%
Business 24 41 65 24% 47 38 85 30% 31 36 67 23% 45 47 92 27% 35 32 67 22%
Education 13 27 40 15% 10 38 48 17% 11 45 56 19% 34 44 78 23% 25 42 67 22%
Natural and Social Sciences 35 62 97 36% 26 61 87 30% 36 72 108 37% 40 54 94 28% 28 61 89 30%
Misc./Undecided/Other 5 6 11 4% 4 4 8 3% 3 8 11 4% 10 8 18 5% 9 9 18 6%
Total Enrollment 100 168 268 100% 115 172 287 100% 96 194 290 100% 154 186 340 100% | 126 173 299 100%
CREDIT HOURS

Arts and Letters 301 367 668 21% 343 383 726 20% 206 436 642 17% 346 479 825 19% 399 364 763 20%
Business 304 464 768 24% 660 486 1,146 32% 422 466 888 24% 639 564 1,203 27% 502 423 925 24%
Education 163 356 519 16% 138 476 614 17% 136 550 686 18% 514 589 1,103 25% 365 566 931 24%
Natural and Social Sciences 431 770 1,201 37% 331 732 1,063 30% 483 950 1,433 39% 537 695 1,232 28% 355 800 1,155 30%
Misc./Undecided/Other 36 47 83 3% 29 12 41 1% 13 55 68 2% 61 31 92 2% 64 41 105 3%
Total Credit Hours 1,235 2,004 3,239 100% 1,501 2,089 3,590 100% | 1,260 2,457 3,717 100% | 2,097 2,358 4,455 100% | 1,685 2,194 3,879 100%

Transfer Enrolled by School
=2013 =201 2015 =206 52017 108

Arts and Letters

Business

Education

Natural and Social Sciences

Undecided/Other

Arts and Letters

Business

2013

2014

Transfer Credits by School

#2015 m2016

Education

u2,017

Natural and Social Sciences

1,433

Undecided/Other
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